2015-011878

Klamath County, Oregon

When recorded return hard copy to: 0017795220150011878008008

1

10/30/2015 08:55:12 AM Fee: $77.00

Hanwha QCells
300 Spectrum Center Drive

Suite 1250
Irvine, CA 92618

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE AND EASEMENT
FOR A SOLAR ENERGY PROJECT

This First Amendment to that certain Memorandum of Lease and Easement for a Solar Energy Project
(this “Amendment to Memorandum™) is entered into effective as of June 26, 2015 by and between Gavin
Rajnus, L.L.C. (hereinafter collectively “Owner”), and Skysol LLC, a Utah limited liability company, its
successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as “Company”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Owner and Company entered into that certain Lease and Easement for a Solar
Energy Project dated June 18, 2015 and effective June 26, 2015 (the “Original Lease™) for certain real
property located in Klamath County, Oregon, as more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto
and incorporated herein by reference (the “Property”);

WHEREAS, Owner and Company entered into a Memorandum of Lease and Easement for a
Solar Energy Project, which was recorded October 13, 2015 as Instrument No. 2015-011236, Official
Public Records, Klamath County, Oregon (the “Original Memorandum™);

WHEREAS, Owner and Company entered into that certain First Amendment to the Original
Lease, effective as of June 26, 2015 (the “First Amendment™), in order to amend certain provisions in the
Original Lease and to further clarify other provisions in the Original Lease; and

WHEREAS, Owner and Company wish to enter into this Amendment to Memorandum for the
purpose of giving notice of the existence of the First Amendment and the other rights and interests of
Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual promises
contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms. All terms used herein and denoted by their initial capitalization shall
have the meanings set forth in the Original Lease unless set forth herein to the contrary.

2. Amendment. The Original Memorandum is hereby amended subject to the terms of the
First Amendment.

3. Counterparts. This Amendment to Memorandum may be signed in any number of
counterparts, each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto were
upon the same instrument.



4, Miscellaneous. This Amendment to Memorandum shall remain in full force and effect.
In the event of any inconsistency or conflict between the terms of this Amendment to Memorandum and
the terms of the First Amendment, the First Amendment shall control.

[Signature Page Follows]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have authorized, executed, sealed and delivered
this Amendment to Memorandum by their duly authorized representatives as the date first written above.

Gavin Rajnus, L.L.C. (“OWNER”)

Name: Gavin Rajnus

Address: 220570 Wq/}:?/’ ;ZJ(
P10/ m . /2

?7Z 32
STATE OF _Sruaq o )
= ) SS:
COUNTY OF M\ a.mngiv )
On this 2 day of & ¢Rovme. , S0O\S before me appeared

DNavw . Ra > im — to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, andAacknowledged that he/she/they executed as his/her/their free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the
County and State aforesaid on the day and year first above written.

Name (signature): Dharta o Ko Nan.

Notary Public > s

My Commission Expires: O-erie 20 0\,

e o R e
COFFICIAL SEAL
SHAROLYN KAY NEUMEY &Y
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREG:
COMMISSION NO. 467885
20, 20

R iy e L Slel

PLEASE AFFIX SEAL FIRMLY AND CLEARLY
IN THIS BOX.

[Signature Page to Amendment to Memorandum]



o

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have authorized, executed, sealed and delivered
this Amendment to Memorandum by their duly authorized representatives as the date first written above.

SKYSOL LLC (“COMPANY”)

Name: WS HoCeo 171

Title: _/BESIEAT

Address: /610 & O3R!I G £ Lo/
il 58052

STATE OF M—!‘L )
_ ) 88:
coUNTY OF Sdit (s )

| On thi / ‘ day of / )C7<r 4 o , 284~  before me appeared
Vs P,

s to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed as his/her/their free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the
County and State aforesaid on the day and year first above written,

Name (signature): M

Nota*r‘i Public

My Commission Expires: 4"'-7“‘ t Tl Tl

MATTHEW RISENMAY
Notary Public

State of Ltah
Comm, No. 668983
My Conm. Expires Aug 23, 2017

PLEASE AFFIX SEAL FIRMLY AND CLEARLY
IN THIS BOX.

[Signature Page to Amendment to Memorandum]



EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

klaniath Count

Exphik tf A



W A= 14 AlDe

RETURE TOI THL STATEMENT TO:
WILLIAN P. BEANDANESS Savin Rajrus, L.L.C.
411 Piok At 30485 Tradeiormar Roadt
rimmath ralls, ow 97601 Halir, OR 97532

-BARGAXYH AND SALE DEED-

Donald A. Rajnus and Sharon §. Rajnus, Grantors, convey to Gavin Rajnus,
L.L.G., an orsgon limited liapility company, Grantes, the following described
real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, to-wit:

Earcel 13 Parcel 1 of Land Partition Mo. $6-9& filad March ¢, 1098
in the office of tha County Clerk of Xlamath County, Oragon.

Parcel 2: A parcel of land sityatad in Baction 24, Township 40
South, Range 11 East of the Willawatte Maridian, Xlamath County,
Oreqgon, wors partimlarly described ag follows:

Baginning at a 5/8" iron pln on the South line of Sectjon z4 which
pears § 89°28'49" W a distance of 1904.22 fest from the iron pips
monument marking the suutheast corner of aald Section 24; thence
North a dicstance of 751.590 fest to a 5/8" irom pin; thence S
87705125" W a distance of 474.55 feet to an existing fenca line;
thance along sala fance line the following courtes amd distvances;
N I7*47107" W, 580.32 Leet; N 28°04'40™ W, 62.68 fest; N 01°12°'20%
W, 313,87 feet; N 68°20°'33" W, 325.15 feat; N 65°06°44" W, 142.10
faet; K S9*13'47" W, 457.11 feet; W 61717'24" W, 59.74 feet; N
54147'86" W, 235.58 feet; N #5%24'a5" W, 718.70 feat; § 29°36'0%"
W, 369.97 faot; § 31°)7'54% E, 773.7%F feet; 8 J0*28'45% E, 172.31
feat; § TT=33V56" E, 499.39 raet; and 8 22°10'15™ P 871 _74 feet to
a puint on the South line of sald Section 24; thence alony maid
South lina N B9°26'49* B a diptance of 1752.36 faet, more or lass
to the print of beginning.

ALEO a 40 Yoot wide road casemant, tha cspterline of which is
dascrived as follows: Beginning at a point which bears 5 8428497
W A distance of 1904.2;7 faet and North a aistanca of 733.87 fest
from the Scutheast corner of said Saction 24; thance N B7°02* E,
83.0 feet; thance N 57¢37' B, 205.0 faet; thepce £ B7°01' E, 240.0
fuet; thenos N 77%18' E, 112.0 faet, more or less vo a peint on the
Westarly line of County Road Ho. 1097.

Tha true and actusl consideraticn for this trunafer is tha conveyance of
aapets to the limited lLiabllity company.

THIS INFIRUNENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE oF THE PROFPERTY DESCRIBER IK THIS
INSTRUKENT I¥ VIOLATTON OF AFPLICAALE LAND USKE LAWE AND AEGULATIONS. WEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCHPTIRG THIS INETRONENT, THE FPERSOM ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THR
PROPERTY SBOULD CHEGR WITH ‘Yik APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DRPARTMMNT
TO VERIFY AFFROVED IS55 AND 70 DEWERMINE ANY LINITS ON LANSUITS AGAINET
FARNIMNG Ok FOREST FEATICES AR DEFINKD XN ORE 30.930.

AFE/
DATED thiz ﬁ” day of Maswh, 15939

- R .—:}/‘_-‘ "7 et
. ﬂ“h’»?»-- S ity L. Kzdruygs
BonaTd K. HaJruf #Reran L Ralhas 7

STATR OF OREGON ) F
] = "ﬁ: 22 1999,

county of Klamath )

’

Forscnally appearsd the above-nasad Donald 2. Rajnus afd Sharen L. Rajnus and
acknowladged tha [oregoing 1n¢tru!1.n €6 be thelr volunvary suct. Besfore me!

-

S i e L
otary Publie for Orego! ,;' P
Ay Cosmimaion expires: | 28!




STATE OF DREGUN : COUNTY OF K1 AMATH. LS

Fibed fow record svequest of . Willlam Brandoness

of o April LoD, 1999 . 11:3K .

of

VEE $35,00

Lo dath

W

LALLM ll-ﬂlh:":cl\u‘ﬁl el ’.‘(9..9_ . _

by

£

Lends Smah, County Uierd,
I

Bt




Ganary 1959 The United States of Amerzca

OR 53187 To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

WHEREAS

GAVIN RAJNUS, L.L.C.

is entitled to a Land Patent pursuant to Section 203 of the Act of October 21, 1976 (43 U.S.C.
1713), for the following described land:

Willamette Meridian, Oregon
T.408,R.11E,
sec. 26, SWYSWY,
sec. 35, NWYNW 4.

Containing 80.00 acrcs; and

WHEREAS, the above-mentioned Gavin Rajnus, L.L.C., is also entitled to a patent
pursuant to Section 209 of the Act of October 21, 1976 (43 U.5.C. 1719), for certain of the
mineral deposits in the land described above;

NOW KNOW YE, that there is, therefore, granted by the UNITED STATES unto the said
Gavin Rajnus, L.L.C., the Jand above described; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said land with
all the rights, privileges, immunities, and appurtenances, of whatsoever nature, thereunto
belonging, unto the said Gavin Rajnus, L.L.C., its successors and assigns forever; and

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING TO THE UNITED STATES:

1. A right-of-way thereon for ditches or canals constructed by the authority of the United
States. Act of August 30, 1890 (43 U.S.C. 945); and

Page 1 of 2

patenT NumBer:_360-2001-0128



